TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4361814 Canada Inc.		10/21/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noble Corporation
Street Address:	1108 Dundas Street
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N5W 3A7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762019	STAFLEX
Registration Number:	3930362	STAFLEX-HELIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5196607792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

stacey.bothwell@siskinds.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stacey Bothwell Address Line 1: 680 Waterloo Street

Address Line 4: London, Ontario, CANADA N6A 3V8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Bothwell
SIGNATURE:	/stacey bothwell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=noble assignment#page1.tif source=noble assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0407

900292587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 4361814 Canada Inc. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 220 Chemin Du Tremblay, Boucherville, Quebec, J4B 8H7, is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS Noble Corporation (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1108 Dundas Street, London, Ontario, N5W 3A7, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES THAT, in consideration of the sum of \$1,00 of lawful money of Canada now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

DATED as of the 21st day of October, 2013.

4361814 CANADA INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0408

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No. (Can.) /Serial No. (U.S.A.) Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status
LUNA	Canada	1273550 2005-09-27	TMA675385 2006-10-20	REGISTERED
STAFLEX	Canada	1349305 2007-05-29	TMA731180 2008-12-18	REGISTERED
STAFLEX	U.S.A.	77199279 2007-06-06	3762019 2010-03-23	REGISTERED
STAFLEX-HELIX	Canada	1348679 2007-05-24	TMA766286 2010-05-11	REGISTERED
STAFLEX-HELIX	Ú.S.A.	77192752 2007-05-30	3930362 2011-03-15	REGISTERED
DON PARK EASY BEND FLEX	Canada	1135824 2002-03-28	TMA592109 2003-10-10	REGISTERED
DON PARK ULTRA-DUCT	Canada	1135823 2002-03-28	TMA592108 2003-10-10	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 06/19/2014